S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 176 OF 2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, permission to file additional documents)

WITH Part-heard SLP(C) NO. 11032 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 136 of 2011 (With office report)

Part-heard W.P(C) NO. 37 of 2010

Date: 15/04/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil B.Divan, Sr.Adv.

M/s Lata Krishnamurti,Sandeep Kapur, Ravi Sharma,Ranvir Singh,Arjun Mahajan, RN Karanjawala,Mank Karanjawala,Karan Kalia,

Advs.ior

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr.Rajindra Sachchar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv. Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopalsubramanium, Solicitor General

M/s.HP Raval, P. Tripathi, ASGs

Mr.Devanshmohta,Adv.

Mr.TA Khan, Adv.

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Bahri, Adv.

Mr.Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr.BV Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr.JS Attri, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.M.Paikaray, Adv.

Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shyamohan,Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

Mrs.Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv. Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv. Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

M/s.Pratap Venugopal, Surekha Raman, N.Sood, Anuj Sarma, Advs.for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

WP 176/2009

The compilation filed by the State of Maharashtra is taken on record. Learned counsel for the intervenor requests for some time to file rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the State of Maharashtra. Time is granted.

Liberty to Union of India to inspect the record for preparation of a compilation of the affidavits.

List on 20th April, 2011 on top of the list.

WP 37/2010

We have perused the affidavit filed by Kant, Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, which is taken on file. It is just necessary that Professor Dubey who is stated to have made complaint to the Hon'ble Prime Minister shou the Dire should submit his affidavit in response to what is stated in affidavit by Shri Prabha Kant, Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement.

In the meanwhile, the Commissioner of Police to sul a further status report as to the result of investigation undertaken by him pursuant to the case that the case has already been registered on 11th April, 2011 on the file of In the meanwhile, the Commissioner of Police to submit already been registered on 11th April, 2011 on the file of Police Station, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi.

(NARESH KUMAR) AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) Court Master