ITEM NO.301

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.2

1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9,11 & 13 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 176/2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and intervention)

Date: 20/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, In person

Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv. Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv.

for M/s. Karanjawala & Co. , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2014.08.21

13:39:15 IST

Reason:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The Member Secretary to Special Investigation

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

www.ecourtsindia.

.ecourtsindia.com

m m

www.ecourt

www.ecourtsindia.a

www.ecourtsindia.com

Team (for short, "the SIT") by his letter dated 13.08.2014 has sent first report black money. on Along with the report they have also annexed a copy of the communications made to the German Authorities in by Shri Ram Jethmalani, petitioner the writ and the response by the German petition thereof Authorities.

The first report of the SIT on black money is

taken on record. The Registry is directed to keep

the aforesaid report in sealed cover and in the custody of the Secretary General of this Court forthwith.

The Communications dated 12.08.2014, 29.03.2014

by Shri Ram Jethmalani and communication dated 08.07.2014 by the German Authorities be handed over to the learned Additional Solicitor General. Let the learned Additional Solicitor General make his statement before this Court on the next date of 3 hearing, after taking appropriate instruction(s).

We request Shri Ram Jethmalani to furnish copies of the aforesaid letters to the learned Additional Solicitor General within a day's time from today.

We now permit the petitioner and his learned

counsel to interact with the SIT members on the

nuances of this case and the possible way of getting

the black money from the banks situate outside the

country. They can only suggest the ways and means

and nothing beyond that.

We now request the learned members of the ${\tt SIT}$ to proceed with the task assigned to them by our earlier order of earlier orders, keeping in view the reference made by this Court.

Call the matter on 11.11.2014 at 4:05 p.m.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar