SUPREMECOURTOF

1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION PIL(W)

INDIA

I.A.Nos. 15/2014 & 18/2015 In Writ Petition(Civil) No. 176/2009 www.ecourtsindia.com RAM JETHMALANI & ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (For directions and impleadment) Date: 03/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ram Jethmalani, In Person

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Lata Krishnamurthi, Adv. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Dr. Subramanian Swamy-in-person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv. Ms. Davanshi Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanit Khosla, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.09.07 16:52:49 IST

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Third interim report furnished by the SIT, opened in Court today. 07.05.2015 is Registry is directed to put the said report in a

Registry is directed to put the said sealed cover and keep it in a safe custody.

We request the Hon'ble members of the SIT to submit their further report on or before 07.10.2015.

At the request of learned counse parties to the lis, list on 28.10.2015 at 03:15 p.m. counsel for the parties to the lis, list on 28.10.2015 at 03:15 p.m.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar