ITEM NO.303

SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

SECTION PIL(W)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

Writ Petition (Civil) No.176/2009

RAM JETHMALANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.for directions and impleadment and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 37/2010

W.P.(C) No. 136/2011

Office Report)

Date: 26/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.for Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.(NP)

IA.20 & 21 Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Kahn, Adv. Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Kaul, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.(NP)

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ Date: 2016.04.27 15:17:23 IST

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Reason:

Dr. Subramanian Swamy
(applicant-in-person),(NP)
2

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rishanb Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.for

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Addl.Govt.Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and Additional 4th reports of the SIT have been opened in Court and taken on record. A copy of each report be sent to the Members of this Bench in a closed/sealed cover by the concerned officer. A copy of the office note in this respect, is placed on record.

List on 11th May, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR